Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) (1), (3) and (4)
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4) CT
(A) (1), (2)  (4)
(B) (2), (3)  (4)
(C) (1), (2)  (3)
(D) (1), (3)  (4)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
19. Which of the following is not true
for the summer monsoon over
northern hemisphere as a system

(A) The layer of ocean where all
biological life is located.
(B) The zone where only coral reefs
are located.
(C) The layer of ocean upto which
sufficient light penetrates
(D) The layer in which photo-
synthesis is not possible
23. Which is the important driving force
for ocean current movement ?
(A) Ocean surface water density
(B) Ocean water temperature
change
(C) Prevailing winds
(D) Salinity
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
24. Corals predominantly occur in low
to mid latitudes because of :
(A) High rainfall

was advocated by :
(A) Appleton
(B) Samuels
(C) Johnston
(D) Ralph
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
29. Match the List-I and List-II and
select the correct answer from the
codes given below :

(D) Revenstein
31.
15,00,000
(A) 3,00,000
(B) 3,75,000
(C) 5,00,000
(D) 7,50,000
32.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
33. Maximum population of the world
resides in ............................ latitude.
(A) 20—40°N

35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
38. When production increased in
comparison to the quantity of cost
elements is called :

world
(C) Poorest and vulnerable groups
of people in the world
(D) Richest and affluent groups of
people in the world
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
43. The doctrine of ‘Terra Nullius’
refers to :
(A) Occupied lands

46.
(A) 50000
(B) 500000
(C) 5000
(D) 10000
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—DJAN - 36218/II—D
49. “Cultural Ethnocentrism region” will
have ........................ characteristics.
(A) Homogenous and functional